

**TUSCARAWAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO  
CONTRACT #PY-2019 CDBG #B-F-19-1CT-1  
BID TABULATION  
FEBRUARY 10, 2021 AT 1:30 PM  
Thrasher Project #101-080-10034**

Item	ODOT Item #	Qty.	Unit	Description	BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. AKRON, OHIO		NEWTON ASPHALT PAVING, INC. STRASBURG, OHIO		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT, INC. DALTON, OHIO		SUPERIOR NORTH CANTON, OHIO	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>Activity # 1 - Warren Township Street Improvements</b>												
1	SPEC	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2	103.05	1	LS	CONTRACT BOND	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	404	236	CY	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 145.00	\$ 34,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 32,568.00
4	407	276	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 2.20	\$ 607.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 828.00
5	614	0.52	MI	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	617	41	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,665.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$ 42,785.20</b>		<b>\$ 43,062.00</b>		<b>\$ 60,787.00</b>		<b>\$ 41,561.00</b>
<b>ACTIVITY # 4 - Fairfield Township Street Improvements</b>												
1	SPEC	1.00	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2	103.05	1.00	LS	CONTRACT BOND	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	404	336	CY	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 145.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 49,056.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 57,120.00
4	407	681	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,498.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,043.00
5	614	0.66	MI	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00
6	617	60	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$ 58,538.20</b>		<b>\$ 61,102.00</b>		<b>\$ 72,238.00</b>		<b>\$ 68,913.00</b>
<b>ACTIVITY # 5 - Village of Port Washington Street Improvements</b>												
1	SPEC	1.00	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
2	103.05	1.00	LS	CONTRACT BOND	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
3	404	159	CY	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 155.00	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,850.00				
4	407	324	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 2.20	\$ 712.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 648.00				
5	614	0.28	MI	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,120.00				
6	617	23	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00				
				<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$ 30,639.80</b>		<b>\$ 28,958.00</b>				

ACTIVITY # 6 - Village of Tuscarawas Street Improvements												
1	SPEC	1.00	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
2	103.05	1.00	LS	CONTRACT BOND	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
3	254	1006	SY	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,527.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,018.00				
4	404	148	CY	TACK COAT	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,200.00				
5	407	268.00	GAL	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 2.20	\$ 589.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 536.00				
6	614	0.13	MI	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 520.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$ 29,276.60</b>		<b>\$ 27,774.00</b>				

ACTIVITY # 6 - Village of Tuscarawas Street Improvements (ADD Alternative)												
	254	1006.00	SY	1 1/2" PAVMENT PLANING	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,263.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,012.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
<b>TOTAL BASE BID &amp; ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>						<b>\$ 31,540.10</b>		<b>\$ 29,786.00</b>				

ACTIVITY # 7 - City of Uhrichsville Sidewalk Improvements												
1	SPEC	1.00	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
2	103.05	1.00	LS	CONTRACT BOND	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
3	202	268	FT	CURB REMOVED	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 670.00				
4	202	2190	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,409.00				
5	202	15	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00				
6	252	268	FT	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	\$ 3.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 603.00				
7	301	2	CY	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00				
8	304	8	CY	6" AGGREGATE BASE	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00				
9	404	1	CY	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
10	404	1	CY	1 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
11	407	3	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 2.20	\$ 6.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00				
12	608	98	SF	CURB RAMP	\$ 9.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 588.00				
13	608	2190	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,402.50				
14	609	268	FT	CURB, TYPE 6	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,504.00				
15	614	0.05	MI	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00				
16	630	3.00	EA	REMOVE AND REPLACE GROUND MOUNTED SIGN	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00				
17	659	110	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$ 40,337.60</b>		<b>\$ 34,782.50</b>				

<b>TOTAL OF ALL ACTIVITIES BASE BID</b>	<b>\$ 201,577.40</b>	<b>\$ 195,678.50</b>	<b>\$ 133,025.00</b>	<b>\$ 110,474.00</b>
<b>TOTAL OF ALL ACTIVITIES PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>	<b>\$ 203,840.90</b>	<b>\$ 197,690.50</b>		



400 Third Street SE  
Suite 309  
Canton, Ohio 44646  
Phone: (330) 451-2042  
Fax: (330) 451-2043  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)